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April 2023

(0.14)Producer Price Differential

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Butterfat

Butterfat

 2.7009 

 2.7083 

Protein

Other Solids

Nonfat Solids

Skim

 2.5603 

 0.2479 

 0.9774 

 9.87 

Per cwt

Per cwt

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Statistical Uniform Price Uniform Price 18.38 Per cwt Per cwt 19.00 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Class Class% Pounds Price PricePounds%

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Total Producer Milk Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I 20.86%

 5.83%

 28.90%

 44.41%

 23.58%

 12.06%

 25.12%

 39.24%

 120,521,968 

 33,667,113 

 166,960,640 

 256,559,856 

 107,368,142 

 54,934,997 

 114,416,661 

 178,704,475 

 455,424,275  577,709,577 

 20.75 

 19.20 

 18.52 

 17.95 

 21.20 

 19.20 

 18.52 

 17.95 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Selected Pool Statistics

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Average Pool Protein Test

Average Pool Other Solids Test

Average Pool Nonfat Solids

Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests) Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)

 3.740% 4.200%

 3.361%

 5.798%

 9.159%

 21.24  19.63 $$

Lisa K. Wyatt, Market AdministratorMay 12, 2023



Selected Pool Statistics
With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

 298 

Producer Deliveries

Pacific Northwest Order 124
April 2023

Change From
Last Month Last Year

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Producer Price Differential
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test
Average Pool Protein Test
Average Pool Other Solids Test

April

2023

March

2023 2022

April

 577,709,577 
 19,256,986 

1/

 64,621 

 120,521,968 

 20.86%

(0.14)

 21.24 
 18.38 

 5.798%
 3.361%
 4.200%

 739,340,193  632,117,730 -21.86% -8.61%
 23,849,684  21,070,591 -19.26% -8.61%

 366  323 
 65,163  65,234 -0.83% -0.94%

 19.17%  21.05%

 141,721,401  133,059,293 
 2.189%  2.213%  2.133%

 4,017,399  4,571,658  4,435,310 

 0.40  0.37 
 24.79  18.50 

 5.794%
 3.395%
 4.281%

 5.764%
 3.438%
 4.369%

 21.95  28.68 

-14.96% -9.42%

-12.12% -9.42%

(0.54) (0.51)
(0.12) (6.41)
(0.71) (7.44)

1/

$
$
$$

$
$

$
$
$

$
$
$$

$
$

Producer Deliveries

Arizona Order 131

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

April

2023

March

2023

April

2022

April 2023
Change From

Last Month Last Year

 107,368,142 

 23.58%

 19.00 
 19.63 

 3.740%

 26.23%  25.35%

 473,680,136  445,153,822  455,424,275 

 112,829,260  124,247,141 

 15,180,809  15,280,004  14,838,461 
 65  65  62 

 233,551  235,077  239,330 

 2.185%  2.230%  2.226%

 3,578,938  4,007,972  3,760,975 

 19.24 
 19.98 

 25.52 
 26.26 

 3.746% 3.780%

-3.85%  2.31%
-0.65%  2.31%

-0.65% -2.41%

-13.59% -4.84%

-10.70% -4.84%

(0.24) (6.52)
(6.63)(0.35)

$
$$

$
$
$$

$$
$

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.
Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year. 


