UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1930-220th Street SE, Ste. 102

Bothell, WA 98021 Phone: (425) 487-6009

Phone: (425) 487-6009 Fax: (425) 487-2775

E-Mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Programs

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 440

Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Phone: (602) 547-2909

Fax: (602) 547-2906

Announcement of Uniform Prices April 2023

Pacific Northwest Order 124				Arizona Order 131			
Producer Price Different	ial \$	(0.14)	Per cwt				
Butterfat	\$	2.7009	Per lb	Skim	\$	9.87	Per cwt
Protein	\$	2.5603	Per lb				
Other Solids	\$	0.2479	Per lb	Butterfat	\$	2.7083	Per lb
Nonfat Solids	\$	0.9774	Per lb				
Statistical Uniform Price	ce \$	18.38	Per cwt	Uniform Price	\$	19.00	Per cwt

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

Class	%	Pounds	Price	Class	%	Pounds	Price
Class I	20.86%	120,521,968	\$ 20.75	Class I	23.58%	107,368,142	\$ 21.20
Class II	5.83%	33,667,113	\$ 19.20	Class II	12.06%	54,934,997	\$ 19.20
Class III	28.90%	166,960,640	\$ 18.52	Class III	25.12%	114,416,661	\$ 18.52
Class IV	44.41%	256,559,856	\$ 17.95	Class IV	39.24%	178,704,475	\$ 17.95
Total Produce	r Milk	577,709,577		Total Produce	er Milk	455,424,275	

Selected Pool Statistics

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test	4.200%	Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.740%
Average Pool Protein Test	3.361%		
Average Pool Other Solids Test	5.798%		
Average Pool Nonfat Solids	9.159%		
Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 21.24	Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 19.63

Selected Pool Statistics

With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Pacific Northwest Order 124	April 2023 1/	March 2023	April 2022 1/	April 2023 Change From Last Month Last Year	
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer	577,709,577 19,256,986 298 64,621	739,340,193 23,849,684 366 65,163	632,117,730 21,070,591 323 65,234	-21.86% -8.61% -19.26% -8.61% -0.83% -0.94%	
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage	120,521,968 2.189% 20.86% 4,017,399	141,721,401 2.213% 19.17% 4,571,658	133,059,293 2.133% 21.05% 4,435,310	-14.96% -9.42% -12.12% -9.42%	
Producer Price Differential Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ (0.14) \$ 18.38 \$ 21.24	\$ 0.40 \$ 18.50 \$ 21.95	\$ 0.37 \$ 24.79 \$ 28.68	\$ (0.54) \$ (0.51) \$ (0.12) \$ (6.41) \$ (0.71) \$ (7.44)	
Average Pool Butterfat Test Average Pool Protein Test Average Pool Other Solids Test	4.200% 3.361% 5.798%	4.369% 3.438% 5.764%	4.281% 3.395% 5.794%		
Arizona Order 131	April 2023	March 2023	April 2022	April 2023 Change From Last Month Last Year	
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer	455,424,275 15,180,809 <i>65</i> <i>233,551</i>	473,680,136 15,280,004 65 235,077	445,153,822 14,838,461 62 239,330	-3.85% 2.31% -0.65% 2.31% -0.65% -2.41%	

124,247,141

2.230%

26.23%

19.24

19.98

3.780%

\$

\$

4,007,972

112,829,260

2.226%

25.35%

25.52

26.26

3.746%

3,760,975

-13.59%

-10.70%

(0.24)

\$ (0.35)

-4.84%

-4.84%

(6.52)

\$ (6.63)

Numbers in **Bold/Italics** are estimated.

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)

Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Class I Producer Milk

Class I Butterfat Test

Class I Utilization (%)

Class I Daily Usage

Numbers in *Italics* represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.

107,368,142

2.185%

23.58%

19.00

19.63

3.740%

\$

\$

3,578,938

\$

\$

^{1/} Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year.